AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI AND THE MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION TO AID IN SHOULDER RESURFACING AT ROUTE J AND MACARTHUR STREET LOCATIONS.

NOW BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY Of SALEM, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section I.

That the mayor is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Salem, a Cost Share and Municipal Agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission.

Section 2.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force upon its passage and approval.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI, AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR, THIS 13th DAY OF AUGUST 2024.

APPROVED:

Greg Parker

Mayor

ATTEST:

Tammy Koller

City Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

James Weber

City Attorney